
IN 

Decision No. 
"I •• ' l' ( .".) 
',.,' 10, ',' ,..JfI.~' 

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD CO~:rUSSION OF' TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter 01' the Application of UNITED ) 
Pf.RCEL SERVICE O~ LOS k'rGEL:SS, INC., and ) 
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE BAY DISTRICT for ex- ) 
emption from Rule 2.14 of Ge~eral Order No.) 
93-A during Cr~1stma3 Season. ) 

BY TEE COMMISSION: 

ORD;;.a 

® [FJ ~ ~ ~ ~Jb~~. 
Application 

No. 24045 

In tr .. 1s 3.ppl'1catlon United Farcel Service of Los Jlngelas" 
Inc., ~nd United Parcel Se~v1co B~y D15tr1ct ask exemption during 

the Christ~as season fro:'. the provisions of R',J.le 2.14 or thj~s CO::1-

mission's General Order No. 93-A, dealing with the hours of service 

The verified application shows tr.a.t during the period 

between December 10th and Dece~ber 25th applicants are required to 

hand.le an sbnor::lslly lsrse o.:nO'.J.:jt of peckp.ge bus1ness from reta1l 

stores of the Los Angeles area and the Sen Francisco area which, if 

they are not relieved fram the prov1s1on$ or ~~le 2.14 of G. O. No. 

9,-A will require the h1r1.."'lg of a large number ot extra empl,oyes, 

as we!.l as the sec1.:l"1r.g of additional equipment tor only that short 

period of time; thpt at least a l':l.onth's title in advlance would "oe 

necessary to train th!.s o.dd.1tioIlal personnel in knowing the streets 

and territories to be traversed and to learn the ~1~hod3 of record-

ins deliveries, C.O.D. collections, Cu.s to:ner returns, and s ill1il.9.r 

::liscollaneou3 sl.:Iryice; a.nd that the bterstate Co:nm~~rce Com."I'lission 

has provided tor such exe:npt1on in its nEoUI's ot Service" rules. 

It appes.:-s that this is not s. :natter in which a pt:.'blic 

he~ring is necessary, that the request is reasonable, and that it 

should be granted, therefore 

ZT IS EEREBY ORDERED that united Parcel SerVice of Los 

., -... -



IN - Ap. &5 

.Mgeles, Inc., and United Parcel Service Bay District be e1xempted 

trorr. complying with the prov1::ions of Rule 2.14 - "Hours of Serv1ce 1f
" 

or this Comoiss10n's Genoral Order No. 93-A only during the period 

December lOth to 25th, inclusive, each year. 

Tho effeetive date of this Crder shall be t~ate horeof. 

Dated at San Francisco, Cal1:!'ornis., this 1- . day of 

April, 1941 .. 
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